TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OKI Bering Management Co.		03/08/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORS Nasco, LLC
Street Address:	1 Parkway North Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2492668	B FLEX
Registration Number:	2390033	B FLEX
Registration Number:	2387947	B LINE
Registration Number:	2387946	B LINE
Registration Number:	3241888	BEST WELDS
Registration Number:	2549518	BEST WELDS
Registration Number:	3241886	BEST WELDS
Registration Number:	2577149	BEST WELDS
Registration Number:	2566484	COMFORT
Registration Number:	2566483	COMFORT
Registration Number:	2461182	
Registration Number:	2404097	EAGLE
Registration Number:	2613747	EAGLE
		TPADEMARK

REEL: 005056 FRAME: 0159

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1437761	EAGLE
Registration Number:	2404099	OKI BERING
Registration Number:	2404098	OKI BERING
Registration Number:	2404100	OKI BERING
Registration Number:	2404096	OKI BERING
Registration Number:	2406111	OKI BERING
Registration Number:	2616298	OKI BERING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500
Email: mail@iphorgan.net
Correspondent Name: Carlynn Davis
Address Line 1: 1130 Lake Cook Rd

Address Line 2: Ste 240

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UST 0452 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlynn Davis
Signature:	/Carlynn Davis/
Date:	06/25/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademarks between OKI Bering Mgmt Co and ORS Nasco, LLC 1 JAN 13#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks between OKI Bering Mgmt Co and ORS Nasco, LLC 1 JAN 13#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks between OKI Bering Mgmt Co and ORS Nasco, LLC 1 JAN 13#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005056 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 1st day of January 1, 2013 ("effective date") between OKI Bering Management Co., an Ohio Corporation located at 9901 Princeton-Glendale Road Cincinnati OHIO 45246 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and ORS Nasco, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company located at 1 Parkway North Boulevard, Suite 100, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the trademark applications and the trademark registrations identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, it was agreed between the parties that ASSIGNEE would acquire all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby, and in and to all rights under said MARKS, effective March 8, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any and all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the businesses appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that may be necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the MARKS and the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity for past infringement of the MARKS and to retain for the

TRADEMARK REEL: 005056 FRAME: 0161

	NEE, all damages or settlements arising from said past infringement, date of this Assignment.
In testimos	ny whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>23 day of</u> day of, 2013.
	<u>ASSIGNOR</u> OKI Bering Management Co.
	BY: 270 BALLA
	Name: ERIC A. BLANCHARD Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary
	ASSIGNEE ORS Nasco, LLC
	By: SA A BLANCHARD Name: ÉRIC À. BLANCHARD Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005056 FRAME: 0162

Schedule A

Status	Registration No.	Trademark
Registered	2492668	B FLEX & Design in Class 7
Registered	2390033	B FLEX in Class 7
Registered	2387947	B LINE & Design in Class 7
Registered	2387946	B LINE in Class 7
Registered	3241888	BEST WELDS & Design in Class 9
Registered	2549518	BEST WELDS & Design in Classes 6 and 9
Registered	3241886	BEST WELDS in Class 9
Registered	2577149	BEST WELDS in Classes 6 and 9
Registered	2566484	COMFORT in Class 9
Registered	2566483	COMFORT in Class 9
Registered	2461182	Diamond Design in Classes 1, 2, 6, 7, 9, 17, 21
Registered	2404097	EAGLE in Class 1
Registered	2613747	EAGLE in Class 21
Registered	1437761	EAGLE in Class 7
Registered	2404099	OKI BERING in Class 1
Registered	2404098	OKI BERING in Class 17
Registered	2404100	OKI BERING in Class 9
Registered	2404096	OKI BERING in Class 9
Registered	2406111	OKI BERING in Classes 6 and 9
Registered	2616298	OKI BERING in Classes 7 and 21

RECORDED: 06/25/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005056 FRAME: 0163